Sample Gas Pump
P 2.3; P 2.83; P 2.4; P 2.84
DE 42 0008
Page 1/4
05/2013
The transportation of sample gas in sample conditioning
systems requires reliable sample pumps. The corrosive
nature of the gas and the potential of condensate formation

Note:
x stands for number below.
Ordering example:
part no. 42 631112 99
63 for 800 Liter pump P2.83
1 for 230 V 50/60 Hz Motor
1 for pump head pointing up
1 pump head PTFE
2 for 160 °C valves
9 for DN4/6 screw in screw connection
9 including mounting console and buffer
Feature
P2.3 400 l/h
P2.83 800 l/h
P2.4 400 l/h
P2.84 800 l/h
Motor supply
230 V 50/60 Hz. 0,85/0,8 A
Ordering hints:
Part-no.
115 V 50/60 Hz. 1,7/1,6 A
400 V 50/60 Hz. 0,5/0,43 A
Normal pos. vertical
PTFE
SS 1.4571
PTFE with bypass valve *
Valve material
PTFE pump head
DN 4/6 (standard)
DN 6/8
3/8"-1/4”
1/4"-1/6”
1/4"-1/8"
Pointing downwards *
Pump head material
Pump head position
to 100 °C PTFE/PVDF **
to 160 °C PTFE/PEEK
Male stud couplings (for voltages 230 V and 400 V)
*not possible for P2.4 and P2.84
Basic type
Stainless steel pump head
6 mm (standard)
8 mm
3/8”
6 mm
PTFE pump head
1/4"-1/6" (standard)
DN 6/8
3/8"-1/4”
DN 4/6
1/4"-1/8"
Stainless steel pump head
1/4" (standard)
8 mm
3/8”
6 mm
Male stud couplings (for voltage 115 V)
Mounting accessories